THE TOWN OF LAUREL MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING Laurel Town Hall 201 Mechanic Street June 17, 2024 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Opening Prayer
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Swearing-In Chief Ceremony RE: Chief Robert Kracyla
- 4. Public Hearing RE: Annexation Request, Preston & Arlene Conaway, 10969 County Seat Highway, Tax Map # 232-12.00-68.00
- 5. Minutes May 20, 2024 & June 3, 2024
- 6. Department Head Reports May 2024
- 7. Old Business
 - Development Updates Town Manager Smith
 - Bell Avenue Update Councilman Kellam
 - 1st Reading Ordinance 2024-1 RE: Preston & Arlene Conaway, 10969 County Seat Highway, Tax Map # 232-12.00-68.00 – Town Manager Smith
- 8. New Business
 - Approval of the FY 2025 Budget Town Manager Smith
 - Establish FY 2025 Fee's Town Manager Smith
- 9. Mayor and Council Comments
- 10. Citizen Comments
- 11. Adjourn

Note to the Public: In accordance with 29 Del. C. § 1004 (e) (2) (3), this agenda was posted on June 10, 2024, at 3:05 p.m.; at the time it was prepared by the Town Manager and at least seven (7) days in advance of the meeting. This agenda is subject to change to include the additional items including Executive/Closed Session or the deletion of items including Executive/Closed Session, which arise at the time of the meeting. Agenda items listed may be considered out of sequence.
****Next regular scheduled meetings are: July 15, 2024.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84145549919?pwd=daxjqxJWtSneE0ARnUOllgH1g1OE44.1 Meeting ID: 841 4554 9919 Passcode: 127892 Dial by your location: +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Note: The Mayor & Council Meeting will be held at Laurel Town Hall, 201 Mechanic Street in the Mayor & Council Chambers

AGENDA WAS AMENDED ON JUNE 11, 2024, AT 11:19 A.M. TO INCLUDE THE PUBLIC HEARING PERTAING AN ANNEXATION REQUEST FOR PRESTON & ARLENE CONAWAY, 10969 COUNTY SEAT HIGHWAY, TAX MAP #232-12.00-68.00 AS IT WAS INADVERTENTLY LEFT OFF THE AGENDA.